इसे वेबसाईट www.govtpressmp.nic. in से भी डाउन लोड किया जा सकता है.



मध्यप्रदेश राजपत्र

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

क्रमांक 40]

भोपाल, शुक्रवार, दिनांक ४ अक्टूबर 2019—आश्विन 12, शक 1941

भाग ४

विषय-सूची

- (क) (1) मध्यप्रदेश विधेयक,
- (ख) (1) अध्यादेश,
- (ग) (1) प्रारूप नियम,
- (2) प्रवर समिति के प्रतिवेदन,
- (2) मध्यप्रदेश अधिनियम,
- (2) अन्तिम नियम.
- (3) संसद में पुर:स्थापित विधेयक.
- (3) संसद् के अधिनियम.

भाग ४ (क)--कुछ नहीं

भाग ४ (ख)—कुछ नहीं

भाग ४ (ग) अन्तिम नियम

उच्च न्यायालय, मध्यप्रदेश, जबलपुर

No. D-6143

AMENDMENT

Jabalpur, the 20th September 2019

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH SERVICES (RECRUITMENT, GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SERVICES, CONDUCT, CLASSIFICATION, CONTROL AND APPEAL) RULES, 2017

- 1. In clause (a) of Rule 2, after the words "means the", the words "Accounts Officer" shall be substituted by the words "Deputy Controller Accounts".
- 2. In clause (e) of Rule 2, after the words "means the", the words "Budget Officer" shall be substituted by the words "Controller Λecounts".
- 3. In clause (z) of Rule 2, at the end, the words "or equivalent" shall be substituted by the words "and Chief Librarian".

- 4. In sub-rule (2) of Rule 16, in the first para;
 - (i) The words "Chief Justice or such Puisne" shall be substituted by the words "High Court".
 - (ii) Between the words "Committee of" and "Judges", the words "High Court" shall be added.
- 5. In sub-rule (2) of Rule 17;
 - (i) The words "Chief Justice" shall be substituted by the words "High Court Judge or the committee of High Court Judges".
 - (ii) The words "a committee of three senior most Judges" shall be substituted by the words "the Chief Justice".
- 6. In the schedule-I, at serial No.01;
 - - "On deputation of Judicial Officer of Super Time Scale from the eadre of the Higher Judicial Service".
 - (ii) In column No.10, the words "Principal Registrars or" shall be deleted.
 - (iii) Between the words "Judicial Officers" and "from the cadre" the words "of Super Time Scale" shall be added.
- 7. In the schedule 1, at serial No. 15;
 - (i) In column No.09, between the words "Joint Registrars (M)" and "who have", the symbol & words "/Controller Accounts" shall be added.
 - (ii) In column No.10, after the words "Joint Registrar (M)", the symbol and words "/Controller Accounts" shall be added.
- 8. In the schedule-1, at scrial No. 30, in column No.9 (ii);
 - (i) Between the words "filled by" and "Junior Judicial Assistant", the words and symbol "Judicial Assistant /" shall be added.
 - (ii) At the end, after the figure and words "5 years service", the words "as Junior Judicial Assistant" shall be added.
- 9. In the schedule-I; at serial No. 47;
 - (i) In column No.09, in the beginning, before the words "by promotion", the words "On deputation having requisite qualification. or" shall be added.
- 10. In the schedule-I, at scrial No. 65, in Column No.6;
 - (i) Point No. (vi) shall be deleted.
 - (ii) Point No. "(vii)" shall be renumbered as point No. "(vi)".

By order of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI, Registrar General.